
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3270
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
EXPORT/IMPORT OF MILK
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has imported/exported milk and milk products during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details of the quantum of import-export of milk and milk products during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (Dr. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) The export/import of milk and milk products was allowed till 18.02,2011. However, Directorate General of Foreign Trade has imposed a ban on export of milk and milk products (HS code 0402) and Casein and Casein products (HS code 3501) vide
Notification No 23 (RE-2010)/2009-2014 dated 18lh February 2011.

(b) The details of quantum of import-export of milk and milk products (HS code - 0401, 0402, 0403, 0404, 0405 and 0406) along with Casein and Casein products (HS Code 350110 and 350190) during the last three years is tabulated below:

       (Quantity in MT)

Dairy Products  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11
       (Upto December 2010)

Import   9,155.03 31,478.58 51,489.91
Export   78,534.30 42,680.70 34,841.03

(Source: Department of Commerce, Government of India)
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